Newtewn Artesian
Water Company

Established 1888

October 13, 2021

Rosemary Chiavetta

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North St

2nd Floor

Harrisburg PA 17120

Re: Docket # M-2020-3019244
At Risk Accounts

Dear Secretary Chiavetta,

Attached is the Temporary Reporting Requirements for At Risk Accounts from the

Newtown
Artesian Water Company for the period of 07/01/2021-09/30/2021.

Sincerely.

Tracey Galio
Newtown Water
215-968-6781

201 N. Lincoln Ave
Newtown PA 18940



Temporary Reporting Requirements ; At Risk Accounts Newtown Watar Company

Month /Year
July,2019
July,2019

July, 2020
luly, 2020

July,2021
July,2021

August, 2019
August, 2019

August, 2020
August, 2020

August, 2021
August, 2021

September,2019
September, 2019

September, 2020
September,2020

September,2021
September,2021

Account Type

Residential

Non Residentlal

Raesidential

Non Res{dent/al

Residential
Non Residential

Residential

Non Residential

Residentfal

Non Residential

Residential

Non Resident(al

Resldential

Non Residential

Residential

Nen Residential

Residential
Nen Residential

30 0ays
$27,621.00

$5,059.88

$40,903,67
$9,098,36

$27,889.42
$5,825.88

$24,475.76
$6,437.60

$31,141.51
52,021.30

$29,477.53
$2,i62.68

$27,203.40
$10,458.44

$27,517.72
$40,521.93

$32,506.06
$5,447.04

50 Days
$3,713.31

$1,159.21

519,538.10
$8,408.84

$15,388.83
$2,178.22

§1,925.71
$4,809.25

$26,081,98
$5,545.38

56,356.88
$4,659.68

$2,641.45
$689.23

$12,487.39
5384.41

$9,518.16
$612.93

90 Days
51,774.10

$108.48

$14,632.46
$2,360.24

$8,851.11
$1,027.60

$1,515.85
$1,105.86

$13,055.15
$B,399.2%

$9,834.35
$1,685.12

$2,379.91
$3,866.70

$11,589.71
$1,543.36

§1,751.02
$4,509.92

120 Days
$1,662.52

$2,857.53

$28,764.91
$7,877.52

$18,028.89
$4,176.78

$1,023.92
51,77674

£33,643.26
$7,216.29

$15,805.50
$2,936.16

$803.10
$2,203.41

$28,756.55
$5,486.81

$14,427.06
$3,908.32

Total Dollars in Arrears  # of at risk accounts

§34,77083
§9,185.10

$103,839.14
$27,744.96

$70,158.25
$13,216.48

$28,941.24
514,129.45

$103,521.50
523,182.26

$51,174.24
$11,463.54

$33,027.87
$17,217.78

$81,351.37
$47,936.51

$58,202.30
51447821

19

30

32

Hof disconnectad accts  Dollars owed on disconnected accts

o $0.00
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
[ $0.00
7 $2,344.35
o $0.00
4 $74878
¢ $0.00
$0.00
e $0.00
i $0.00
$0.00
5 5691.16
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
0 50.00
2 $255.00

0 $0.00



Temporary Reporting Requirements : At Risk Accounts Newtown Water Company

Month fYear
July,2019
July,2019

July, 2020
July, 2020

July,2021
July,2021

August,2019
August,2019

August, 2020
August, 2020

August,2021
August, 2021

September,2019
September,2019

September,2020
September, 2020

September, 2021
September,2021

Account Type
Residential

Non Residential

Residential

Non Residential

Residential

Non Residential

Residential

Non Residential

Restdential

Non Residential

Residential
Non Residential

Residential
Non Residential

Residential
Non Residential

Residential

Non Residential

30 Pays
$27,621.00

$5,059.88

$40,903.67
$9,098.36

$27,889.42
$5,835.88

$24,475.76
$6,437.60

$31,141.51
$2,021.30

$29,477.53
$2,162.68

$27,203.40
$10,458.44

$27,517.72
$40,521.93

$32,506.06
$5,447.04

60 Days
$3,713.31

$1,159.21

$19,538.10
$8,408.84

$15,388.83
$2,176.22

$1,925.71
$4,809.25

$26,081.98
$5,545.38

$6,356.86
$4,669.68

$2,641.46
$689.23

$12,487.39
$384.41

$9,518.16
$612.93

90 Days
$1,774.10

$108.48

514,632.46
$2,360.24

$8,851.11
$1,027.60

$1,515.85
$1,105.86

$13,055.15
$8,399.29

£9,534.35
$1,695.12

$2,379.91
$3,866.70

$11,589.71
$1,543.36

$1,751.02
54,509.92

120 Days
$1,662.52

$2,857.53

$28,764.91
$7,8772.52

$18,028.89
$4,176.78

$1,023.92
$1,776.74

$33,643.26
$7,216.29

$15,805.50
$2,936.16

$803.10
52,203.41

$29,756.55
$5,486.81

$14,427.06
$3,908.32

Total Dollars in Arrears
$34,770.93

$9,185.10

$103,839.14
$27,744.96

$70,158.25
$13,216.48

$28,941.24
$14,129.45

$103,921.90
$23,182.26

$61,174.24
$11,463.64

$33,027.87
$17,217.78

$81,351.37
$47,936.51

558,202.30
$14,478.21

# of at risk accounts

19

30

a7

32

# of disconnected accts  Pollars owed on disconnected accts

0 50.00
V] $0.00

0 $0.00
0 30,00

7 $2,344.35
0 $0.00

4 $748.78
0 $0.00

0 $0.00
] $0.00

0 $0.00
0 $0.00

6 $691.16
0 $0.00

0 $0.00
0 $0.00

2 $255.00
0 $0.00



