

October 13, 2021

Rosemary Chiavetta
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North St
2nd Floor
Harrisburg PA 17120

Re: Docket # M-2020-3019244 At Risk Accounts

Dear Secretary Chiavetta,

Attached is the Temporary Reporting Requirements for At Risk Accounts from the Newtown
Artesian Water Company for the period of 07/01/2021-09/30/2021.

Sincerely. Tracey Gallo Newtown Water 215-968-6781 201 N. Lincoln Ave Newtown PA 18940

## Temporary Reporting Requirements: At Risk Accounts Newtown Water Company

Month /Year	Account Type	30 Days	60 Days	90 Days	120 Days	Total Dollars in Arrears	# of at risk accounts	# of disconnected accts	Dollars owed on disconnected accts
July,2019	Residential	\$27,621.00	\$3,713.31	\$1,774.10	\$1,652.52	\$34,770.93	0		\$0.00
July,2019	Non Residential	\$5,059.88	\$1,159.21	\$108.48	\$2,857.53	\$9,185.10	0	0	\$0.00
July, 2020	Residential	\$40,903.67	\$19,538.10	\$14,632.46	\$28,764.91	\$103,839.14	0	0	\$0.00
July, 2020	Non Residential	\$9,098.36	\$8,408.84	\$2,360.24	\$7,877.52	\$27,744.96	0	0	\$0.00
July,2021	Residential	\$27,889.42	\$15,388.83	\$8,851,11	\$18,028.89	\$70,158.25	19	7	\$2,344.35
July,2021	Non Residential	\$5,835.88	\$2,175.22	\$1,027.60	\$4,176.78	\$13,216.48	0		• •
August,2019	Residential	\$24,475.76	\$1,925.71	\$1,515.85	\$1,023.92	\$28,941.24	30	4	\$748.78
August,2019	Non Residential	\$6,437.60	\$4,809.25	\$1,105.86	\$1,776.74	\$14,129.45	0	0	\$0.00
August,2020	Residential	\$31,141.51	\$26,081.98	\$13,055.15	\$33,643.26	\$103,921.90	0	0	\$0.00
August,2020	Non Residential	\$2,021.30	\$5,545.38	\$8,399.29	\$7,216.29	\$23,182.26	0	0	\$0.00
August,2021	Residential	\$29,477.53	\$6,356.86	\$9,534,35	\$15,805.50	\$61,174.24	0	0	to on
August,2021	Non Residential	\$2,162.68	\$4,669.68	\$1,695.12	\$2,936.16	\$11,463,64	0		· ·
		, _,	, ,,	7-,	<b>72,000.00</b>	722, 10010	·	J	\$0.00
September, 2019	Residential	\$27,203,40	\$2,641.46	\$2,379.91	\$803.10	\$33,027.87	47	6	\$691.16
September,2019	Non Residential	\$10,458.44	\$689.23	\$3,866.70	\$2,203.41	\$17,217.78	8	0	\$0.00
September,2020	Residential	\$27,517.72	\$12,487.39	\$11,589.71	\$29,756.55	\$81,351.37	0	0	\$0.00
September,2020	Non Residential	\$40,521.93	\$384.41			\$47,936.51			
September, 2021	Residential	\$32,506.06	\$9,518.16	\$1.751.02	\$14.427.06	•			•
September, 2021	Non Residential	\$5,447.04	\$9,518.16		\$14,427.06	,,			·
		, , , , , , , , ,	, o 1 1 1 3 3	4.,505.42	φυ,300.32	714,410.21	U	U	\$0.00

Temporary Reporting Requirements : At Risk Accounts Newtown Water Company

September,2021	September,2020	September,2019	August,2021	August,2020	August,2019	July,2021	July, 2020	July,2019	Month /Year
September,2021	September,2020	September,2019	August,2021	August,2020	August,2019	July,2021	July, 2020	July,2019	
Residential	Residential	Residential	Residential	Residential	Residential	Residential	Residential	Residential	Account Type 30 Days
Non Residential	Non Residential	Non Residential	Non Residential	Non Residential	Non Residential	Non Residential	Non Residential	Non Residential	
\$32,506.06	\$27,517.72	\$27,203.40	\$29,477.53	\$31,141.51	\$24,475.76	\$27,889.42	\$40,903.67	\$27,621.00	30 Days
\$5,447.04	\$40,521.93	\$10,458.44	\$2,162.68	\$2,021.30	\$6,437.60	\$5,835.88	\$9,098.36	\$5,059.88	
\$9,518.16	\$12,487.39	\$2,641.46	\$6,356.86	\$26,081.98	\$1,925.71	\$15,388.83	\$19,538.10	\$3,713.31	60 Days
\$612.93	\$384.41	\$689.23	\$4,669.68	\$5,545.38	\$4,809.25	\$2,176.22	\$8,408.84	\$1,159.21	
\$1,751.02	\$11,589.71	\$2,379.91	\$9,534.35	\$13,055.15	\$1,515.85	\$8,851.11	\$14,632.46	\$1,774.10	90 Days
\$4,509.92	\$1,543.36	\$3,866.70	\$1,695.12	\$8,399.29	\$1,105.86	\$1,027.60	\$2,360.24	\$108.48	
\$14,427.06	\$29,756.55	\$803.10	\$15,805.50	\$33,643.26	\$1,023.92	\$18,028.89	\$28,764.91	\$1,662.52	120 Days
\$3,908.32	\$5,486.81	\$2,203.41	\$2,936.16	\$7,216.29	\$1,776.74	\$4,176.78	\$7,877.52	\$2,857.53	
\$58,202.30	\$81,351.37	\$33,027.87	\$61,174.24	\$103,921.90	\$28,941.24	\$70,158.25	\$103,839.14	\$3 <b>4,</b> 770.93	Total Dollars in Arrears
\$14,478.21	\$47,936.51	\$17,217.78	\$11,463.64	\$23,182.26	\$14,129.45	\$13,216.48	\$27,744.96	\$9,185.10	
32 0	0 0	8	0 0	0 0	30 0	19 0	0 0	0 0	# of at risk accounts #
2	0 0	<b>0</b> 6	0	0 0	0 4	0 7	0 0	0 0	at risk accounts #of disconnected accts Dollars owed on disconnected accts
\$255.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$691.16 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$748.78 \$0.00	\$2,344.35 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	ed on disconnected accts